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-Percentage Variations in Employment, Salaries*and Wages, and Gross Value of 
Products in the Main Industrial Groups, 1919 Compared with 1915, and 1953 
with 1949. 

Industrial Group 

1949 
Compared with 

1945 

Em
ployees 

Total 
Salaries 

and 

Gross 
Value of 
Products 

1952 
Compared wi th 

1949 

Em
ployees 

Total 
Salaries 

and 

Value of 
Factory 

Ship
ments1 

Food and beverages 
Tobacco and tobacco products 
Rubber products 
Leather products 
Textile products (except c lo thing) . . . . 
Clothing (textile and fur) 
Wood products 
Paper products 
Printing, publishing and allied trades8 

Iron and steel products 
Transportation equipment 
Non-ferrous metal products 
Electrical apparatus and supplies 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Products of petroleum and coal 
Chemical products 
Miscellaneous industries 

Averages, All Groups3  

p.c. 

+ 8 - 1 ' 
-12-2 
—11-8 
+ 2 - 3 

+18-9 
+17-8 
+28-9 s 

+20-7! 
+31-2 

- 3 - 4 
-32-4 
+ 1 - 1 

+26-7 
+38-8 
+26-2 
-32-6 

p.c . 

+48-52 
+39-1 
+23-2 
+38-0 
+78-6 
+57-1 
+S6-72 

+80-5= 
+81-2 
+31-6 
-17 -1 
+39-9 
+79-5 
+96-0 
+73-7 

- 6 - 0 

p c. 

+49-52 
+42-3 

- 1 - 6 
+25-6 
+65-1 
+52-6 
+83-92 
+95-1= 
+84-1 
+49-0 
+2-8 

+58-0 
+110-9 
+88-6 
+97-6 
+17-8 

p.c. 

+3-3 
-13-2 
+ 4 - 1 
- 8 0 
- 6 - 5 
- 0 - 1 
+7-3 
+8 -5 
+4-3 

+15-6 
+39-7 
+ 1 4 0 
+23-8 
+11-7 
+16-2 
+15-4 
+13-0 

p c. 

+29-2 
+16-0 
+35-9 
+10-8 
+14-4 
+16-5 
+33-1 
+40-5 
+31-6 
+49-3 
+74-7 
+45-8 
+58-5 
+43-7 
+59-8 
+47-1 
+44-9 

p.c . 

+20-5 
+25-2 
+60-6 
+4-0 

+16-9 
+17-3 
+38-9 
+38-2 
+29-9 
+50-4 
+69-6 
+40-1 
+47-2 
+42-0 
+46-2 
+35-6 
+44-3 

+3-62 +39-22 +50 02 +10 0 +40-3 +36 1 

1 Compared with gross value of products figures for 1949. 2 Excludes Newfoundland. 3 Ex
cludes "Publishing (only) of Periodicals". 4 Owing to the change of establishments from one in
dustry to another, figures for 1949 are not comparable with those for previous years. 

10.—Summary Statistics of Manufactures, by Industrial Group, Alternate 
Years, 1915-51 and 1953 

NOTE—Figures for 1946, 1948 and 1950 will be found in the 1952-53 Year Book, pp. 611-613. 

Industrial Group and Year 

Food2 and Beverages— 
1945 

No. 

8,872 
1947 
1949 
1951 
1952 

Tobacco and Tobacco 
Products— 

1945 
1947 
1949 72 
1951 
1952 

Rubber Products— 
1945 
1947 
1949 
1951 
1952 70 

Estab
lish

ments 

Em
ployees 

No. 

156,396 
167,865 
170,024 
172,493 
175,552 

12,164 
10,880 
10,686 
9,826 
9,277 

23,490 
23,475 
20,729 
23,054 
21,582 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

224,908,882 
276.245,015 
332,536,319 
392,859,435 
429,650,055 

15,738,041 
16,234,772 
21,896,378 
24,438,218 
25,405,072 

39,111,477 
46,613,893 
48,172,207 
64,357,696 
65,477,683 

Cost 
of 

Materials 

1,336,820,028 
1,656,529,086 
2,009,246,062 
2,419,206,798 
2,333,089,054 

79,176,519 
97,121,002 

113,357,196 
119,590,053 
144,537,670 

78,500,892 
82,934,625 
73,895,718 

146,951,650 
120,799,295 

Net 
Value of 
Products 

558,247,045 
695,092,932 
834,017,547 
985,240,884 

1,091,944,158 

42,985,992 
49,221,094 
58,529,226 
59,033,325 
70,777,110 

98,836,225 
110,673,007 
101,705,513 
161,184,980 
162,493,060 

Gross 
Value of 

Products1 

1,921,774,601 
2,383,975,675 
2,882,581,753 
3,450,030,515 
3,472,516,950 

122,543,932 
146,793,011 
172,420,213 
179,177,093 
215,914,370 

181,413,226 
196,307,734 
178,503,559 
311,678,489 
286,654.629 

• T, 1 , I n ,1952, gross value of products was replaced by value of factory shipments; see text 
2 Excludes fish processing in Newfoundland from 1945 to 1949. 


