	1949 Compared with 1945			1952 Compared with 1949		
Industrial Group	Em- ployees	Total Salaries and Wages	Gross Value of Products	Em- ployees	Total Salaries and Wages	Value of Factory Ship- ments ¹
Food and beverages. Tobacco and tobacco products. Rubber products. Leather products . Textile products (scrept clothing). Clothing (textile and fur). Wood products (scrept clothing). Printing, publishing and allied trades*. Transportation equipment. Non-fercous metal products. Electrical apparatus and supplies. Non-metallic mineral products. Products of petroleum and coal. Chemical products. Miscellaneous industries.	$\begin{array}{c} \text{p.c.} \\ +8\cdot1^2 \\ -12\cdot2 \\ -11\cdot8 \\ +2\cdot3 \\ +2\cdot3 \\ +2\cdot3 \\ +2\cdot3 \\ +2\cdot2 \\ +2\cdot3 \\ +2\cdot1 \\ +2\cdot3 \\ +2\cdot3 \\ +2\cdot3 \\ +2\cdot3 \\ +2\cdot3 \\ -3\cdot2 \\ +3\cdot1 \\ +2\cdot5 \\ -3\cdot2 \\ +3\cdot1 \\ +2\cdot5 \\ -3\cdot2 \\ -3\cdot4 \\ +1\cdot1 \\ +2\cdot5 \\ -3\cdot2 \\ -3\cdot4 \\ -3$	$\begin{array}{c} \text{p.c.} \\ +48.5^2 \\ +39.1 \\ +23.2 \\ +38.0 \\ +57.1 \\ +86.7^2 \\ +81.2 \\ +81.2 \\ +31.6 \\ -17.1 \\ -17.1 \\ -39.9 \\ +79.5 \\ +96.0 \\ +73.7 \\ -6.0 \\ 4 \end{array}$	p c. +49.52 +42.3 -1.6 +25.6 +65.1 +52.6 +83.92 +95.12 +84.1 +49.0 +2.8 +58.0 +110.9 +88.6 +97.6 +17.8	$\begin{array}{c} \text{p.c.} \\ +3.3 \\ -13.2 \\ +4.1 \\ -8.0 \\ -6.5 \\ -0.1 \\ +7.3 \\ +8.5 \\ +4.3 \\ +15.6 \\ +39.7 \\ +14.0 \\ +23.8 \\ +11.7 \\ +16.2 \\ +13.0 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} {\bf p~c.} \\ +29\cdot2 \\ +16\cdot0 \\ +35\cdot9 \\ +10\cdot8 \\ +16\cdot5 \\ +33\cdot1 \\ +40\cdot5 \\ +31\cdot6 \\ +49\cdot3 \\ +74\cdot7 \\ +45\cdot8 \\ +58\cdot5 \\ +43\cdot7 \\ +59\cdot8 \\ +47\cdot1 \\ +44\cdot9 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} \textbf{p.c.} \\ +20.5 \\ +25.2 \\ +60.6 \\ +4.0 \\ +16.9 \\ +17.3 \\ +38.2 \\ +29.9 \\ +50.4 \\ +69.6 \\ +40.1 \\ +47.2 \\ +42.0 \\ +46.2 \\ +42.5 \\ +44.3 \end{array}$
Averages, All Groups ³	+3.62	+39.22	+50·0 ²	+10.0	+40.3	+36.1

9.—Percentage Variations in Employment, Salaries*and Wages, and Gross Value of Products in the Main Industrial Groups, 1949 Compared with 1945, and 1952 with 1949.

¹Compared with gross value of products figures for 1949. ² Excludes Newfoundland. ³ Excludes "Publishing (only) of Periodicals". ⁴ Owing to the change of establishments from one industry to another, figures for 1949 are not comparable with those for previous years.

10.—Summary Statistics of Manufactures, by Industrial Group, Alternate Years, 1945-51 and 1952

Note.-Figures for 1946, 1948 and 1950 will be found in the 1952-53 Year Book, pp. 611-613.

			···•			
Industrial Group and Year	Estab- lish- ments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost of Materials	Net Value of Products	Gross Value of Products ¹
Food ² and Beverages—	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$	\$
1945.	8,872	156,396	224,908,882	1 00 0 000 000	FF0 047 045	1 001 574 001
1947	8,869	167,865	276.245.015	1,336,820,028	558,247,045	1,921,774,601
1949	8,558	170,024	332,536,319	1,656,529,086 2,009,246,062	695,092,932 834,017,547	2,383,975,675
1951	8,388	172,493	392,859,435	2,419,206,798	985,240,884	2,882,581,753
1952	8.263	175,552	429,650,055	2,419,206,798		3,450,030,515
	0,200	110,002	429,000,000	2,000,009,004	1,091,944,158	3,472,516,950
Tobacco and Tobacco Products—						
1945	86	12,164	15,738,041	79,176,519	42,985,992	122,543,932
1947	91	10,880	16,234,772	97.121.002	49,221.094	146,793,011
1949	72	10,686	21,896,378	113,357,196	58,529,226	172,420,213
1951	62	9.826	24,438,218	119.590.053	59,033,325	179,177,093
1952	61	9.277	25,405,072	144.537.670	70,777,110	215,914,370
		.,		111,001,010	10,111,110	210, 514, 010
Rubber Products-						
1945		23,490	39,111,477	78,500,892	98,836,225	181,413,226
1947	60	23,475	46,613,893	82,934,625	110,673,007	196,307,734
1949	62	20,729	48, 172, 207	73,895,718	101,705,513	178,503,559
1951	67	23,054	64,357,696	146,951,650	161, 184, 980	311,678,489
1952	70	21,582	65,477,683	120,799,295	162,493,060	286,654,629

¹ In 1952, gross value of products was replaced by value of factory shipments; see text on p. 633. ² Excludes fish processing in Newfoundland from 1945 to 1949.